BURNS John Campbell

Born: 28 Jan 1880 Riverton, NZ
Died: 11 Jun 1941 (61) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Taita, old cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

WW1, reserves, Wellington 2™ Div

Father: Andrew Burns 1847 - 1943
Mother: Jessie Campbell 1850 - 1917

Married: 19 Feb 1901

SHOVE Nora Campbell

Born: Jul 1879 Greenwich, London, England
Died: 21 Feb 1946 (67) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Taita, old cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Father:

Mother:

Children:

Burns Gordon Campbell

Born: 30 May 1901 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 16 Jun 1901 (0) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried:

Burns Marion Campbell

Born: 9 Jun 1902 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 8 Apr 1948 (46) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 11 Jul 1923

McEwen Stanley Vincent

Born: 3 Sep 1909

Died: 21 Mar 1973 (64) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Burns Stuart Campbell

Born: 11 May 1908 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 1 Jul 1966 (58) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: 22 Jun 1938
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Sherson Jean Dunstan

Born: 13 Jun 1912

Died: 28 Apr 1985 (73) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Burns Vera Aisne Ypres

Born: 9 Jan 1915 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 3 Jan 2005 (90) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 23 Dec 1936

Thompson Edward Grenville

Born: 19 Oct 1910 Mangatainoka, Tararua, NZ
Died: 11 May 2003 (93) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton Park, Hamilton, NZ

WW2, Temp Major, NZ Dental Corp, 2NZEF

Burns Jessie Jean

Born: 21 Dec 1917 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 5 Sep 2001 (84) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried:

Married: (1% 1941

McVay John Douglas

Born: 10 Nov 1913 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 7 Dec 1941 (28) Epping, Essex, England
Buried: Ware New cemetery, Hartfordshire, England

WW?2, Pilot Officer RNZAF, 3 Squadron RAF
Killed on air operations

Married: (2") 1949

Willoughby Eric Fairfax Bertie

Born: 29 Jun 1907 Carterton, NZ
Died: 10 Apr 1967 (60) Wellington, NZ
Buried:

Married: (1) 1938

? Adeline Marjorie
Born:

Died:

Buried:
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Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

See Obituary

John on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as

school teacher, with 5 people in total & 1 building).

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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John Campbell

Levin School Teacher
Wellington School Master
Wellington School Master
Wellington School Master
Petone School Master
Petone Teacher
Petone Teacher
Stanley McEwen
Masterton Journalist
Wellington Journalist
Wellington Journalist
Wellington Journalist
Wellington Journalist
Wellington Journalist
Wellington Journalist
Wellington Journalist
Otaki Retired
Otaki Retired
Stuart Campbell
Petone Chemist
Petone Chemist
Lower Hutt Chemist
Lower Hutt Chemist
Lower Hutt Chemist
Lower Hutt Chemist
Lower Hutt Chemist

Nora
Levin Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Petone Married

Petone Married

Petone Married
Marion

Masterton Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Jean

Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt H/Wife
Lower Hutt Widow
Lower Hutt Widow
Lower Hutt Widow



1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949

1928
1935
1938
1946

1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Edward Thompson

Lower Hutt Dentist

Lower Hutt Dentist

Lower Hutt Dentist

Lower Hutt Dentist
Hamilton Dental Officer
Lower Hutt Dentist
Hamilton Dental Officer
Hamilton Dental Officer
Hamilton Dental Officer
Hamilton Dental Officer
Hamilton Dental Officer
Tauranga Retired
Tauranga Retired

John McVay
Hastings Contractor

Eric Willoughby

Wellington Student
Wellington Salesman
Wellington Salesman
Wellington Co Director
Wellington M/ufacturers Rep
Upper Hutt M/ufacturers Rep
Upper Hutt Co Director
Upper Hutt Co Director

Vera

Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married

Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Tauranga Married
Tauranga Married

Jessie

Lower Hutt Married
Wellington Widow

Adeline

Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Jessie
Wellington Married
Upper Hutt Married
Upper Hutt Married
Upper Hutt Married
Upper Hutt Widow
Upper Hutt Widow
Upper Hutt Widow
Upper Hutt Widow



