BURNS John Campbell

Born: Died: Buried:	28 Jan 1880 11 Jun 1941 (61) Taita, old cemetery, Lo WW1, reserves, Welling	Riverton, NZ Otaki, NZ wer Hutt, NZ gton 2 nd Div
Father:	Andrew Burns	1847 - 1943
Mother:	Jessie Campbell	1850 - 1917

Married: 19 Feb 1901

SHOVE Nora Campbell

Born:	Jul 1879	Greenwich, London, England
Died:	21 Feb 1946 (67)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Taita, old cemetery, Lo	ower Hutt, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Burns	Gordon Campbell		
Born:	30 May 1901	Lower Hutt, NZ	
Died:	16 Jun 1901 (0)	Lower Hutt, NZ	
Buried.			

Buried:

Burns

Marion Campbell

Born:	9 Jun 1902	Lower Hutt, NZ
Died:	8 Apr 1948 (46)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Karori cemetery,	Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 11 Jul 1923

McEwen Stanley Vincent

Born:	3 Sep 1909	
Died:	21 Mar 1973 (64)	Otaki, NZ
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellin	gton, NZ, cremated

Burns Stuart Campbell

Born:	11 May 1908	Lower Hutt, NZ
Died:	1 Jul 1966 (58)	Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried:	Taita cemetery, Lower	Hutt, NZ

Married: 22 Jun 1938

BP0056

Sherson Jean Dunstan

Born:13 Jun 1912Died:28 Apr 1985 (73)Lower Hutt, NZBuried:Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Burns Vera Aisne Ypres

Born:	9 Jan 1915	Lower Hutt, NZ
Died:	3 Jan 2005 (90)	Hamilton, NZ
Buried:	Hamilton Park, Hamilto	n, NZ

Married: 23 Dec 1936

Thompson Edward Grenville

Born:	19 Oct 1910	Mangatainoka, Tararua, NZ
Died:	11 May 2003 (93)	Hamilton, NZ
Buried:	Hamilton Park, Hamilto	on, NZ
	WW2, Temp Major, NZ	Dental Corp, 2NZEF

Burns Jessie Jean

Born:	21 Dec 1917	Lower Hutt, NZ
Died:	5 Sep 2001 (84)	Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried:		

Married: (1st) 1941

McVayJohn DouglasBorn:10 Nov 1913Pahiatua, NZDied:7 Dec 1941 (28)Epping, Essex, EnglandBuried:Ware New cemetery, Hartfordshire, England
WW2, Pilot Officer RNZAF, 3 Squadron RAF
Killed on air operations

Married: (2nd) 1949

Willoughby Eric Fairfax Bertie

Born:29 Jun 1907Carterton, NZDied:10 Apr 1967 (60)Wellington, NZBuried:

Married: (1st) 1938

?	Adeline Marjorie
<mark>Born:</mark>	
Died:	
Buried:	

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

See Obituary

John on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as school teacher, with 5 people in total & 1 building).

Electoral Rolls:

John Campbell			Nora	
1905/06	Levin	School Teacher	Levin	Married
1911	Wellington	School Master	Wellington	Married
1914	Wellington	School Master	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	School Master	Wellington	Married
1928	Petone	School Master	Petone	Married
1935	Petone	Teacher	Petone	Married
1938	Petone	Teacher	Petone	Married
	Stanley M	cEwen	Mari	on
1928	Masterton	Journalist	Masterton	Married
1935	Wellington	Journalist	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Journalist	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Journalist	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Journalist		
1954	Wellington	Journalist		
1957	Wellington	Journalist		
1963	Wellington	Journalist		
1969	Otaki	Retired		
1972	Otaki	Retired		
	Stuart Ca	npbell	Jean	
1935	Petone	Chemist		
1938	Petone	Chemist		
1946	Lower Hutt	Chemist	Lower Hutt	Married
1949	Lower Hutt	Chemist	Lower Hutt	Married
1954	Lower Hutt	Chemist	Lower Hutt	Married
1957	Lower Hutt	Chemist	Lower Hutt	Married
1963	Lower Hutt	Chemist	Lower Hutt	
1969			Lower Hutt	H/Wife
1972			Lower Hutt	
1978			Lower Hutt	
1981			Lower Hutt	Widow

Edward Thompson

Edward Thompson			Vera	3
1935	Lower Hutt	Dentist		
1938	Lower Hutt	Dentist	Lower Hut	t Married
1946	Lower Hutt	Dentist	Lower Hut	t Married
1949	Lower Hutt	Dentist	Lower Hut	t Married
1949	Hamilton	Dental Officer		
1954	Lower Hutt	Dentist		
1954	Hamilton	Dental Officer	Hamilton	Married
1957	Hamilton	Dental Officer	Hamilton	Married
1963	Hamilton	Dental Officer	Hamilton	Married
1969	Hamilton	Dental Officer	Hamilton	Married
1972	Hamilton	Dental Officer	Hamilton	Married
1978	Tauranga	Retired	Tauranga	Married
1981	Tauranga	Retired	Tauranga	Married
John McVay		Jess	ie	
1938	Hastings	Contractor		

1938 Hastings Contractor 1946 Lower Hutt Married Wellington Widow 1949 1928 Wollington

1928 1935 1938 1946	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Student Salesman Salesman Co Director	Wellington Married Wellington Married
			Jessie
1949	Wellington	M/ufacturers Rep	Wellington Married
1954	Upper Hutt	M/ufacturers Rep	Upper Hutt Married
1957	Upper Hutt	Co Director	Upper Hutt Married
1963	Upper Hutt	Co Director	Upper Hutt Married
1969			Upper Hutt Widow
1972			Upper Hutt Widow
1978			Upper Hutt Widow
1981			Upper Hutt Widow

Adeline